

1 | 1

International Leo Youth Camp e.V. Svenja Erichsen · Schwalbenplatz 15a · 22307 Hamburg

Fördergesellschaft des Lions Clubs Elmshorn e.V. Ramskamp 58a 25337 Elmshorn

Hamburg, 24th of November 2019

## **Invitation to the International Leo Youth Camp for Blinds 2020**

Dear Sir or Madam.

Please take note of an event in the upcoming summer of 2020: the International Leo Youth Camp for Blinds.

The International Leo Youth Camp has been organized by Leo volunteers from Northern Germany every second summer over the past 25 years.

The Leo-Club is an organization of young adults (18-30 years) who are committed in community service. Under the patronage of Lions Club International we attend to projects in our local communities as well as in whole Germany, Europe and worldwide. Please visit www.leo-clubs.de for further information.

Every second year the camp takes place in Northern Germany next to the Baltic Sea. We invite blind and partially blind young people (18-25 years) to visit Northern Germany. The participants have the chance to spend an exciting time in Germany and also make friends with young people from all over Europe. We try to offer a lot of extraordinary activities such as dragon boating, horseback riding, visiting a climbing crag and even car driving. We pieced together some impressions from the past camps and further information in our flyer. We are looking forward to spending a wonderful summer with young people from all over Europe in Northern Germany!

Please do not hesitate to contact us for further information: international.leoyouthclub@gmail.com

## Summing up

What? International Leo Youth Camp 2020

When? 9th August to 21th August 2020

Where? Klingberg/Scharbeutz (Germany, Schleswig-Holstein)

**Who?** Blind and partially sighted young adults at the age of 18-25\*

Accomodation? Handicapped accessible youth hostel

Costs? 150€ (admission fee) and traveling expenses

\*participation is only possible twice

We kindly ask you to forward this information to anybody whom it may concern.

Kind regards,

Eileen Meyer and Lena Nebe Participation-coordinators International Leo Youth Camp for Blinds 2020 International Leo Youth Camp e.V.